
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, March 10, 2021, 10:30 AM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends an agreement with Denver Health and Hospital 

Authority by adding $149,263 for a new total of $575,729 

and one year for a new end date of 12-31-21 to fund up 

to seven beds for transitional residential treatment to 

justice-involved individuals requiring transitional 

treatment services at the Community Addictions 

Rehabilitation and Evaluation Services (CARES) facility at 

1155 Cherokee Street in Council District 10 

(ENVHL-202157888).

21-0240

Amends a contract with Warren Village, Inc. by adding 

$200,000 for a new total $800,000 and one year for a 

new end date of 12-31-21 to provide transitional housing 

and intensive support services to women with children 

experiencing homelessness (SOCSV 201738671-03; 

HOST 202057279-03).

21-0241

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17761
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17762


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, March 10, 2021

Amends a contract with the Denver Foundation by adding 

$300,000 for a new total of $500,000 and one year for a 

new end date of 12-31-21 for The Denver Immigrant 

Legal Services Fund which provides grant funding to 

501(c)(3) nonprofit organizations who provide 

immigration legal services to qualifying Denver residents 

in the areas of direct representation and capacity building 

for direct representation, citywide (HRCRS-202157488).

21-0247

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17768

